
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
11 
14 

103 
96 
56 

3 
16 
39 
25 

5 
27 
34 
88 

Name 
David McMasters 
Dave McDowell 
John Williamson 
John Strnad 
Scott Elieff 
David Haldeman 
Jared Roberts 
Collin Underhill 
Julian Fordham 
Robert Van Liew 
Rafael Olmos 
Les Lester 
wyatt wilks 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1965 Zink FV 
1969 Zeitler ZRD-06 
1972 Caldwell D13 
1969 Lynx B 
1965 Formula V Zink 
1969 Formula vee RCA 
1968 Zink Formula Vee 
1967 Autodynamics D4 
1969 Lynx FV 
1965 Zink Formula Vee 
1970 ORC Veloz FV 
1963 Volkswagen  Beetle 
1968 Formula Vee Crusader 

Color 
Red 
White 
Green/White 
White/Red 
Red 
Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
Yellow 
White 
blue 
White red 
Blue 

Best Tm 
2:05.205 
2:05.365 
2:05.671 
2:06.130 
2:07.203 
2:09.441 
2:09.820 
2:09.957 
2:09.981 
2:11.028 
2:12.574 
2:13.191 
2:17.415 

In Lap 
5 
4 
4 
4 
5 
1 
4 
1 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 

City/State 
Katy 
Carrollton 
Houston 
Midlothian TX 
Katy 
Princeton 
Denton 
Van Alstyne 
Dallas 
Tecumseh 
San Antonio 
Rudy 
Tyler 

Group 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

1 
p2 

3 
4 
5 

 

(27) Rafael Olmos 
p1 

2 
3 
4 

 

(34) Les Lester 
p1 

2 
3 
4 

 

(88) wyatt wilks 
p1 

2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:12.398 
4:46.012 
2:24.975 
2:13.913 
2:11.028 

6:11.435 
2:38.134 
2:15.242 
2:12.574 

6:17.613 
2:38.052 
2:14.884 
2:13.191 

6:19.048 
2:47.377 
2:19.826 
2:17.415 

Diff 

+1.370 
+2:34.984 

+13.947 
+2.885 

+3:58.861 
+25.560 

+2.668 

+4:04.422 
+24.861 

+1.693 

+4:01.633 
+29.962 

+2.411 

Time of Day 

11:58:55.491 
12:03:41.503 
12:06:06.478 
12:08:20.391 
12:10:31.419 

12:03:25.166 
12:06:03.300 
12:08:18.542 
12:10:31.116 

12:03:24.015 
12:06:02.067 
12:08:16.951 
12:10:30.142 

12:03:29.901 
12:06:17.278 
12:08:37.104 
12:10:54.519 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(11) David McMasters 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(14) Dave McDowell 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(103) John Williamson 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(96) John Strnad 
1 

p2 
3 
4 

 

(56) Scott Elieff 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(3) David Haldeman 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(16) Jared Roberts 
p1 

2 
3 
4 

 

(39) Collin Underhill 
1 

p2 
3 

 

(25) Julian Fordham 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(5) Robert Van Liew 

Lap Tm 

2:09.719 
4:51.652 
2:28.113 
2:08.936 
2:05.205 

2:09.724 
4:52.852 
2:26.545 
2:05.365 
2:07.164 

2:09.559 
4:51.180 
2:27.675 
2:05.671 
2:07.357 

2:09.814 
4:51.723 
2:27.388 
2:06.130 

2:11.157 
4:49.853 
2:27.461 
2:07.465 
2:07.203 

2:09.441 
4:49.706 
2:26.553 
2:13.380 
2:10.620 

4:56.444 
2:30.425 
2:10.876 
2:09.820 

2:09.957 
4:52.334 
2:26.753 

2:12.830 
4:46.888 
2:25.326 
2:13.182 
2:09.981 

Diff 

+4.514 
+2:46.447 

+22.908 
+3.731 

+4.359 
+2:47.487 

+21.180 

+1.799 

+3.888 
+2:45.509 

+22.004 

+1.686 

+3.684 
+2:45.593 

+21.258 

+3.954 
+2:42.650 

+20.258 
+0.262 

+2:40.265 
+17.112 

+3.939 
+1.179 

+2:46.624 
+20.605 

+1.056 

+2:42.377 
+16.796 

+2.849 
+2:36.907 

+15.345 
+3.201 

Time of Day 

11:58:43.791 
12:03:35.443 
12:06:03.556 
12:08:12.492 
12:10:17.697 

11:58:45.246 
12:03:38.098 
12:06:04.643 
12:08:10.008 
12:10:17.172 

11:58:43.225 
12:03:34.405 
12:06:02.080 
12:08:07.751 
12:10:15.108 

11:58:44.511 
12:03:36.234 
12:06:03.622 
12:08:09.752 

11:58:42.564 
12:03:32.417 
12:05:59.878 
12:08:07.343 
12:10:14.546 

11:58:49.187 
12:03:38.893 
12:06:05.446 
12:08:18.826 
12:10:29.446 

12:03:30.925 
12:06:01.350 
12:08:12.226 
12:10:22.046 

11:58:44.895 
12:03:37.229 
12:06:03.982 

11:58:53.810 
12:03:40.698 
12:06:06.024 
12:08:19.206 
12:10:29.187 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Scott Elieff (56) 

2 John Williamson (103) 

3 David McMasters (11) 

4 John Strnad (96) 

5 Collin Underhill (39) 

6 Dave McDowell (14) 

7 David Haldeman (3) 

8 Julian Fordham (25) 

9 Robert Van Liew (5) 

10 Les Lester (34) 

11 wyatt wilks (88) 

12 Rafael Olmos (27) 

13 Jared Roberts (16) 
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Lapchart
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